
923 Belfast - Ayr - Glasgow

Mondays to Fridays
Belfast, Grand Central Station
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus
Stranraer, Port Rodie
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Ayr, Bus Station
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station

0750

0920
1015

0630
0730
0950p

1015p

1130
1225

1020
1130
1350p

1415p

1530
1635

1420
1530
1750p

1815p

1930
2020

Saturdays
Belfast, Grand Central Station
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus
Stranraer, Port Rodie
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Ayr, Bus Station
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station

0750

0920
1015

0630
0730
0950p

1015p

1130
1225

1020
1130
1350p

1415p

1530
1635

1420
1530
1750p

1815p

1930
2020

Sundays
Service Restrictions

Belfast, Grand Central Station
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus
Stranraer, Port Rodie
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Ayr, Bus Station
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station

1

0750

0920
1015

2

0950
1015
1130
1225

1

0630
0730
0950p

1015p

1130
1225

2

0750
0810
1120p

1145p

1315
1410

1

1020
1130
1350p

1415p

1530
1635

1420
1530
1750p

1815p

1930
2020

Easter Monday
same as Mondays to Fridays

Easter Tuesday
same as Mondays to Fridays

Monday 5 May 2025
same as Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 6 Apr 2025 2 - until 30 Mar 2025

Notes: p - picks up only



923 Glasgow - Ayr - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station
Ayr, Bus Station
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Stranraer, Port Rodie
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus
Belfast, Grand Central Station

0820
0915
1040s

1115s

1130p

1405
1430

1220
1315
1440s

1505s

1530p

1805
1830

1620
1715
1830s

1855s

1930p

2205
2230

1820
1915

2045

Saturdays
Service Restrictions

Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station
Ayr, Bus Station
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Stranraer, Port Rodie
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus
Belfast, Grand Central Station

0820
0915
1040s

1115s

1130p

1405
1430

1220
1315
1440s

1505s

1530p

1805
1830

3

1620
1715
1830s

1855s

1930p

2205
2230

4

1620
1715
1830s

1855s

2030p

2305
2330

1820
1915

2045

Sundays
Service Restrictions

Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station
Ayr, Bus Station
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Stranraer, Port Rodie
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus
Belfast, Grand Central Station

2

0600
0655
0810s

0835s

0900p

1135
1150

1

0820
0915
1040s

1115s

1130p

1405
1430

1220
1315
1440s

1505s

1530p

1805
1830

1620
1715
1830s

1855s

1930p

2205
2230

1

1820
1915

2045

Easter Monday
same as Mondays to Fridays

Easter Tuesday
same as Mondays to Fridays

Monday 5 May 2025
same as Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 6 Apr 2025 2 - until 30 Mar 2025 3 - from 5 Apr 2025 4 - until 29 Mar 2025

Notes: p - picks up only s - sets down only
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