## 923 Belfast - Ayr - Glasgow

	Mondays to Fridays
Belfast, Grand Central Station	- 0630 1020 1420
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus	- 0730 1130 1530
Stranraer, Port Rodie	0750 0950 <sub>p</sub> 1350 <sub>p</sub> 1750 <sub>p</sub>
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	1015 <sub>p</sub> 1415 <sub>p</sub> 1815 <sub>p</sub>
Ayr, Bus Station	0920 1130 1530 1930
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station	1015 1225 1635 2020
	Saturdays
Belfast, Grand Central Station	- 0630 1020 1420
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus	- 0730 1130 1530
Stranraer, Port Rodie	0750 0950p1350p1750p
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	1015p1415p1815p
Ayr, Bus Station	0920 1130 1530 1930
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station	1015 1225 1635 2020
	Sundays
Service Restrictio	•
Belfast, Grand Central Station	0630 0750 1020 1420 0730 0010 1400 4500
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus	0730 0810 1130 1530
Stranraer, Port Rodie Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	0750 0950 0950p1120p1350p1750p 1015 1015p1145p1415p1815p
Avr. Bus Station	0920 1130 1130 1315 1530 1930
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station	1015 1225 1225 1410 1635 2020
diasgow, Buchanan Bus Station	
	Easter Monday
	same as Mondays to Fridays
	Easter Tuesday
	Easts: 1 assauly
	same as Mondays to Fridays
	•

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 6 Apr 2025 2 - until 30 Mar 2025 Notes: p - picks up only

## 923 Glasgow - Ayr - Belfast

	Mondays to Fridays
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station	0820 1220 1620 1820
Ayr, Bus Station	0915 1315 1715 1915
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	1040s1440s1830s
Stranraer, Port Rodie	1115s1505s1855s2045
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	1130 <sub>P</sub> 1530 <sub>P</sub> 1930 <sub>P</sub> -
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus	1405 1805 2205 -
Belfast, Grand Central Station	1430 1830 2230 -
	Saturdays
Service Restrictions	
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station	0820 1220 1620 1620 1820
Ayr, Bus Station	0915 1315 1715 1715 1915
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	1040s1440s1830s1830s
Stranraer, Port Rodie	1115s1505s1855s1855s2045
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	1130p1530p1930p2030p -
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus	1405 1805 2205 2305 -
Belfast, Grand Central Station	1430 1830 2230 2330 -
	Sundays
Service Restrictions	
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station	0600 0820 1220 1620 1820
Ayr, Bus Station	0655 0915 1315 1715 1915
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	0810s1040s1440s1830s
Stranraer, Port Rodie	0835s1115s1505s1855s2045
Cairnryan, Stena Terminal	0900p1130p1530p1930p -
Duncrue, Stena Line terminus	1135 1405 1805 2205 -
Belfast, Grand Central Station	1150 1430 1830 2230 -
	Easter Monday
	same as Mondays to Fridays
	Easter Tuesday
	same as Mondays to Fridays
	Monday 5 May 2025
	same as Mondays to Fridays

 Service Restrictions:
 1 - from 6 Apr 2025
 2 - until 30 Mar 2025
 3 - from 5 Apr 2025
 4 - until 29 Mar 2025

 Notes:
 p - picks up only
 s - sets down only